504820919 03/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

504820919

EPAS ID: PAT4867654

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	t	
		Name	Execution Date
CHARLES WAYNE NYQUIST			10/14/2010
MARK D. STEPHEN			10/14/2010
ZACHARY JOHNSTON RENNER			10/18/2010
MICHAEL A. MCCURDY			10/18/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТΔ		
Name:	L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	600 THIRD AVENUE		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type			
		Number 5900326	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 ATA	5900326	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA (2	5900326 414)298-8097	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (2 e sent to a	5900326	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; ip	5900326 414)298-8097 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> padmin@reinhartlaw.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; ju	5900326 414)298-8097 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> padmin@reinhartlaw.com OHN PAUL KALE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	1 ATA e sent to a provided; آپ ا	5900326 414)298-8097 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> padmin@reinhartlaw.com OHN PAUL KALE 000 NORTH WATER STREET	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; Ju 1 S	5900326 414)298-8097 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> badmin@reinhartlaw.com OHN PAUL KALE 000 NORTH WATER STREET SUITE 1700	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; Ju 1 S M	5900326 414)298-8097 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> padmin@reinhartlaw.com OHN PAUL KALE 000 NORTH WATER STREET SUITE 1700 /ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; Ju 1 S M	5900326 414)298-8097 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent padmin@reinhartlaw.com IOHN PAUL KALE 000 NORTH WATER STREET SUITE 1700 /IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 022211-0026	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to a provided; Ju 1 S M	5900326 414)298-8097 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent badmin@reinhartlaw.com IOHN PAUL KALE 000 NORTH WATER STREET SUITE 1700 /ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 022211-0026 JOHN PAUL KALE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; Ju 1 S M	5900326 414)298-8097 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent padmin@reinhartlaw.com IOHN PAUL KALE 000 NORTH WATER STREET SUITE 1700 /IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 022211-0026	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as below named inventor, residing at the addresses stated next to our names, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPACTING MATERIALS IN OPEN TOP TRANSPORT CONVEYANCE,

for which an international patent application designating the United States was filed on <u>29 December</u> 2009 and assigned Serial No. <u>PCT/US2009/006733</u>,

and/or which was set out in

United States provisional application, 61/269,503 filed on 24 June 2009 and/or

United States provisional application, <u>61/203.935</u> filed on <u>29 December 2008</u>.

AND WHEREAS,

<u>L-3 Communications Corporation</u>, a United States corporation with offices at <u>600 Third</u> <u>Avenue</u>, New York, New York, 10016 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, including any and all rights to bring legal action to prevent or recover for any and all infringement thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent in the United States of America and any other country to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time² present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of

Atty. Docket no. 57549-0125

udi

PATENT REEL: 025780277997799779977970776 REEL: 035237 FRAME: 0859 said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense,

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

- 2 -

Vie

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

2010

Date

4 OCT 1

Date

Date

18/10 Date

Charles Wayne Nyquist

Mark D. Stephen

Zachary Johnston Renner.

Michael A. McCordy

Atty Docket no 57549-0125

RECORDED: 02/08/2011 RECORDED: 09/05/2018

PATENT REEL: 025782767767761 0175 REEL: 085237 FRAME: 0860